

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

No. SC85304

IN RE: ANGELA M. COFFEL,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Lincoln County, Missouri
Forty-Fifth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Patrick S. Flynn, Judge**

**RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF,
STATEMENT AND ARGUMENT**

**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**THEODORE A. BRUCE
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 29687
P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(Ph) 573/751-1508 / (Fax) 573/751-0924**

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	1
Table of Authorities	2
Jurisdictional Statement	5
Statement of the Facts	6
Points Relied Upon	11
Arguments	15
Point I	15
Point II	25
Point III	28
Point IV	39
Conclusion	46
Certification of Compliance and Service	47
Appendix	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Addington v. Texas</i> , 441 U.S. 1418, 99 S.Ct. 1804, 60 L.Ed.2d 323 (1979).....	32, 33
<i>Bailey v. Gardebring</i> , 940 F.2d 1150 (8th Cir. 1991).....	41
<i>Barefoot v. Estelle</i> , 463 U.S. 880, 103 S.Ct. 3383 (1983)	33, 34
<i>Baxtrom v. Herald</i> , 383 U.S. 107, 86 S.Ct. 760 (1966).....	43
<i>Bd. of Healing Arts v. Boston</i> , 72 S.W.3d 260 (Mo. App., W.D. 2002)	40
<i>Chapman v. Lavy</i> , 20 S.W.3d 610 (Mo.App., E.D. 2000).....	19, 26
<i>Consolidated School Dist. v. Jackson Co.</i> , 936 S.W.2d 102 (Mo. banc 1996).....	40
<i>Fierstein v. DePaul Health Center</i> , 24 S.W.3d 220 (Mo.App., E.D. 2000).....	33
<i>Greeno v. State</i> , 59 S.W.3d 500 (Mo. banc 2001)	16, 17
<i>Hutchison v. State</i> , 957 S.W.2d 757 (Mo. banc 1997)	29
<i>In re Edwards</i> , 74 S.W.3d 789 (Mo. banc 2002)	16
<i>In re Spencer</i> , 103 S.W.3d 407 (Mo.App., S.D. 2003)	21, 22, 26
<i>In re Thomas</i> , 74 S.W.3d 789 (Mo. banc 2002)	17, 18
<i>In re the Detention of Thorell</i> , 72 P.3d 708 (Wash. 2003).....	35, 36, 44
<i>Kansas v. Hendricks</i> , 521 U.S. 346, 117 S.Ct. 2072, 138 L.Ed.2d 501 (1997)...	17, 18, 19
<i>Linton v. Missouri Veterinary Medical Board</i> , 988 S.W.2d 513 (Mo. banc 1999)	40
<i>McKinley Iron, Inc. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 888 S.W.2d 705 (Mo. banc 1994)	40

<i>Martin v. Reinstein</i> , 987 P.2d 779 (Ariz. App. 1999)	43, 44
<i>Miller v. Wilson</i> , 236 U.S. 373 (1915)	42
<i>Perry v. State</i> , 11 S.W.3d 854 (Mo.App., S.D. 2000)	16
<i>Peterson v. Gaughan</i> , 404 F.2d 1375 (1st Cir. 1968)	43
<i>RPM Plumbing v. Jim Plunkett, Inc.</i> , 46 S.W.3d 60 (Mo.App., W.D. 2001)	26
<i>Rudin v. Parkway School District</i> , 30 S.W.3d 838 (Mo.App., E.D. 2000)	26
<i>Russ v. Russ</i> , 39 S.W.3d 895 (Mo.App., E.D. 2001)	18
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 79 S.W.3d 420 (Mo. banc 2002).....	21, 31, 33
<i>State v. Broseman</i> , 947 S.W.2d 520 (Mo.App., W.D. 1997)	28
<i>State v. Crumley</i> , 971 S.W.2d 368 (Mo.App., S.D. 1998)	18
<i>State v. Dulany</i> , 781 S.W.2d 52 (Mo. banc 1989)	29
<i>State v. Evans</i> , 245 P.2d 788 (Idaho 1952)	43
<i>State v. Feltrop</i> , 803 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. banc 1991)	16
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 142 S.W.2d 45, 49 (Mo. 1940)	19
<i>State v. Kampschroeder</i> , 985 S.W.2d 396 (Mo.App., E.D. 1999)	17
<i>State v. Little</i> , 261 N.W.2d 847 (Neb. 1978)	43
<i>State v. McDonald</i> , 10 S.W.3d 561 (Mo.App., S.D. 1999)	16
<i>State v. Niederstadt</i> , 66 S.W.3d 12 (Mo. banc 2002)	18, 19
<i>State v. Silvey</i> , 894 S.W.2d 662 (Mo. banc 1995)	29, 31
<i>State ex rel. Nixon v. Askren</i> , 27 S.W.3d 834 (Mo.App., W.D. 2000)	40, 41, 44

<i>State ex rel. Pearson v. Probate Court of Ramsey County</i> , 309 U.S. 270 (1940)	42
<i>Trueblood v. Tinsley</i> , 366 P.2d 655 (Colo. 1961)	43
<i>Vanderhoof v. People</i> , 380 P.2d 903 (Colo. 1963).....	43
<i>Walton v. Arizona</i> , 110 S.Ct. 3047 (1990)	16
<i>Westerheide v. Florida</i> , 831 So.2d 93 (Fla. 2002)	44, 45

STATUTES

Section 490.065, RSMo 2000.....	33
Section 544.457, RSMo 2000.....	33
Section 566.068, RSMo 2000	37, 38
Section 632.300, RSMo 2000.....	33
Section 632.350.2, RSMo 2000	41
Section 632.350.3, RSMo 2000	41
Section 632.480, RSMo 2000.....	37
Section 632.480(4), RSMo 2000	37, 42
Section 632.480(5), RSMo 2000	37, 41
Section 632.486, RSMo 2000	26, 27
Section 632.495, RSMo 2000	28, 44

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Missouri Constitution, Article I, Section 22(a)	44
Supreme Court Rule 55.33(b)	26
Supreme Court Rule 73.01	16, 17
